
 
 
 
 
 

 

COUNCIL MEETING 
Monday, October 16, 2023 

6:30 p.m. 
Council Chambers, City Hall 

 PAGE 1 

 

  
Page ADOPTION OF AGENDA 

  
 Adoption of Agenda. 
  
 ADOPTION OF MINUTES 
  
 Adoption of minutes of the regular Council meeting held October 2, 2023. 
  
 PROCLAMATIONS 
  

 Karla Wiens and Mark Clements of the Swift Current and District Chamber of Commerce 
will attend to proclaim October 15 to October 22, 2023 as “Small Business Week”. 

  
 1 Donna Bourgoin, Mac Forster and Gail Wesolowski, of Pioneer Co-op will attend to proclaim 

October 16 to October 20, 2023 as “Co-op Week”. 
  
 Chris Martens, Crystal Imrie and Kris Johnson of the Dr. Noble Irwin Healthcare Foundation 

Inc. will attend to proclaim October 23 to October 29, 2023 as “We Care for Healthcare 
Week”. 

  
 DELEGATIONS 
  
 PUBLIC HEARINGS/PUBLIC NOTICE MATTERS/ORDERS 
  
 ITEMS FOR ACTION 
  
 2 Accounts. 
  
 6 Report regarding Discretionary Use for Liquor Store at 350 – 2nd Avenue SE (Pioneer  

Co-op, Southside Location). 
  

 REPORTS FOR INFORMATION 
  
 BYLAWS 

  
 UNFINISHED BUSINESS  
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 NEW BUSINESS 
  

 14 Swift Current City Detachment Community Policing Report for September 2023. 
  

 COMMUNICATIONS 
  
   ITEMS REQUESTED TO BE DISCUSSED EN CAMERA 

 
 REPORTS OF COUNCIL MEMBERS/ENQUIRIES 

  
 ADJOURNMENT 

 
NEXT MEETING DATE: 
 
Monday, October 30, 2023 – 6:30 p.m. 
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 LIQUOR STORE at SOUTHSIDE CO-OP
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COMMUNITY POLICING REPORT 

To: The Mayor From: N.C.O. In Charge Month of 
City of Swift Current Swift Current City Det. September 2023 

Date Prepared 
2023-10-02 

Phone No. 
(306) 778-4870 

OFFENCES REPORTED AND/OR COMMITTED IN COMMUNITY 

VIOLATION 

Fatal Motor Vehicle Accident 
In.jury Motor Vehicle Accident 
Reportable Vehicle Accident 
Fail to Remain <Hit & Run) 
Provincial Traffic Offence 
Impaired Driving Offence 
Liquor Act 
Coroners Act 
Mental Health Act 
Other Criminal Code 
Weapons Offence 
Drug Enforcement 
Sexual Offences 
Robbery/Extortion/Harassment 
Assault (excl. Sexual Assault) 
Theft Under $5,000 
Theft Over $5,000 
Possession Stolen Property 
Mischief 
Fraud 
Break & Enter - Business 
Break & Enter - Residence 
Break & Enter - Other 
Arson 
Missing Person 
Peace Bond 
Criminal Record Checks 
Total Occurrences 

-
)f 

(E.M. GORDON), Staff Sergeant 
Detachment Commander 
Swift Current City Detachment 

Sept/2023 

--
3 
4 
6 

97 
10 
11 
1 

23 
48 
2 
6 
2 
19 
22 
16 
5 
3 
38 
15 
6 
2 
1 
1 
2 
--

153 
462 

Sept/2022 Sept/2021 YTD 
2023 

-- -- --
1 1 10 

13 6 79 
10 6 66 

220 252 1001 
5 5 83 
6 10 47 
1 1 20 

20 15 175 
34 33 320 
1 2 23 

10 12 61 
3 2 20 
9 12 119 
6 29 121 

33 10 215 
2 6 42 
1 2 24 

35 23 331 
9 10 119 
1 1 32 
5 2 32 
1 -- 15 
1 -- 3 
2 6 24 
-- -- --

148 164 1160 
475 444 3989 

YTD YTD 
2022 2021 

-- --
10 6 
97 68 
74 61 

1892 3331 
67 48 
51 55 
23 14 
174 129 
301 280 
18 12 
63 76 
16 22 
118 142 
139 183 
194 96 
27 16 
26 14 

237 215 
102 88 
8 5 
18 21 
5 4 
3 1 
16 28 
-- 2 

1358 930 
3694 3735 
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